508247278 11/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8294468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN B. DORN	03/15/2022
KYLE M. SAND	03/15/2022
NICHOLAS K. THORPE	03/14/2022
DANIEL JOSEPH TOWNER	03/16/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEZURIK, INC.	
Street Address:	250 RIVERSIDE AVENUE NORTH	
City:	SARTELL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56377	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17704286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER LLC

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171.0037USU1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIERSTEN M. IDZOREK	
SIGNATURE:	/KIERSTEN M. IDZOREK/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 6

source=171_0037USU1_Parent_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=171_0037USU1_Parent_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=171_0037USU1_Parent_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508247278 REEL: 065666 FRAME: 0540

source=171_0037USU1_Parent_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=171_0037USU1_Parent_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif source=171_0037USU1_Parent_Signed_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John B. Dorn, residing at 5650 35th St. NE, Sauk Rapids, MN 56379, US, and Kyle M. Sand, residing at 16802 State Hwy 24, Clearwater, MN 55320, US, and Nicholas K. Thorpe, residing at 3219 N Shirley St. Tacoma, WA 98407, US, and Daniel Joseph Towner, residing at 30080 145th St. NW, Princeton, MN 55371, US, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 26, 2021, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 63/166,832, is entitled HIGH-PERFORMANCE BUTTERFLY VALVE, and has attorney docket no. 171.0037USP1;

AND WHEREAS, <u>DeZURIK</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>250 Riverside</u> <u>Avenue North</u>, <u>Sartell</u>, <u>MN 56377</u>, <u>US</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from, and all rights to claim priority in all jurisdictions on the basis of said application; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee

Docket No: 171,0037USP1 Serial Number : 63/166,832 Filing Date : March 26, 2021

as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, We do hereby agree that We and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

grigories de l'altre 1914 et de la lance de la la level de la laction de la laction de la financial de la fina La financia de la laction d

 $((A_{i,j}, (B_{i,j}, x_i), x_i)) = \frac{1}{\sqrt{1 + (x_i, x_i)}} ((A_{i,j}, (B_{i,j}, x_i), x_i))$

turne od so dajal ko a pole zamestiku:

in an international contracts to the figure of their call

Decket No: 171,0037USP1 Serial Number : 63/166,832 Filing Date : March 26, 2021 Page 3 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have be	reunto set my hand this 15% day of
March ,2022.	
mer de la companya d	
	/2r_ /) • z
	John B. Dorn
STATE OF Minnesola	
.e.	
COUNTY OF Starts	
On this \S day of \Mostle	, 2022 before me personally appeared John
B. Dom to me known and known to me to be the pe	erson described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledge	d to me that he/she executed the same for the
USES AND DUTTOSES THEREID SET FORTH LINDA M. JUSTIN NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2023	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 1818

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\int S}{\int S}$ day of Kyle M. Sand STATE OF MINO (50) COUNTY OF STRAINS On this \sum_ day of \text{No.}\text{No.}\text{No.} 2022 before me personally appeared Kyle M. Sand to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. LINDA M. JUSTIN NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2023 [SEAL] Notary Public

Docket No: 171,0037USP1 Serial Number: 63/166,832 Eiling Date: March 26, 2021

Page 4 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of March , 2022.

Nicholas K. Thorpe

Witnessed by:

Name: Jamie Thorpe

Signature:

Docket No: 171.0037USP1 Serial Number: 63/166,832 Filing Date: March 26, 2021

Date: 3 14 2022

Page 5 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of March, 2022.

Daniel Joseph Towner

STATE OF Minnesota

On this day of Moush, 2022 before me personally appeared Daniel

Joseph Towner to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the unit hours to the soil and the same for the unit hours to the soil and the same for the unit hours to the soil and the same for the unit hours to the soil and the same for the unit hours to the soil and the same for the unit hours to the soil and the same for the unit hours to the soil and the same for the unit hours to the soil and the same for the unit hours to the unit hours to

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/31/23

PATENT REEL: 065666 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 11/27/2023

Docket No: 171.0037USP1 Serial Number : 63/166,832 Filing Date : March 26, 2021

Page 6 of 6